

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Text

File #: 1099-2022, Version: 1

From Akron City Council Clerk Sara R. Biviano. A resolution passed by Akron City Council expressing its support for H.R. 82, the Social Security Fairness Act of 2021, and S. 1302, the Social Security Fairness Act, bills that would repeal and eliminate provisions of the Social Security Act that unfairly deprive people who send part of their career in public employment of earned Social Security benefits.